Illinois law.
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Section 795.70  Issuance of Permit to Operate a Tanning Facility 

a)	Within 90 days after receipt of each application, the Department or its designated agent shall complete the initial inspection of the premises of such tanning facility and ensure that the premises and tanning facilities are installed and will be operated in accordance with the Act and this Part. 

b)	Upon submission of the application and the required fee, and if the initial and subsequent inspections indicate that the premises and tanning facilities are installed and will be operated in accordance with the Act and this Part, the Department shall issue a permit to operate the tanning facility. 

c)	The Department may stagger permit renewal dates on a quarterly basis with an initial permit being effective from 9 months to 15 months. 

d)	With the exception of tanning facilities in operation on the effective date of this Part, pursuant to Section 795.60(a), no person shall operate a tanning facility until the Department has issued the permit to operate. 

e)	Permits issued by the Department shall be displayed in a conspicuous place within sight of the public when entering the premises of the tanning facility. 
